a Mary Ball Washington Regional Council

, GO Virginia Region 6
VIRGINIA WWW.govirginiab.org

REGION 6

Region 6 Regional Council Meeting
Monday, October 23, 2023
10:00am - 12:30pm

Virtual Meeting Location — Fredericksburg Nationals Clubhouse, Virginia Credit Union Stadium, 42 Jackie

Robinson Way, Fredericksburg, VA 22401

https://zoom.us/j/98992579452?pwd=cnY2em1JREIXYVFsMDJRTDQ4Mkszdz09

Meeting ID: 989 9257 9452 | Passcode: govirginia

To Join by Phone: +1 301 715 8592 | Meeting ID: 989 9257 9452 | Passcode: 0951530548

AGENDA

10:00am
10:00am
10:05am
10:10am
10:15am

10:20am—-10:30am

10:30am-10:45am

10:45am-12:15pm
10:45am

11:00am

11:15am
11:35am

11:55 am
12:15pm-12:30pm

12:30pm

Call to Order

Roll Call

Introductions

Public Involvement

Consent Agenda (ACTON ITEM)

Approval of July 24, 2023 Minutes (ACTION ITEM)
Approval of MBWRC and DHCD FY24 Contract (ACTION ITEM)
Nominating Committee Report

Re-elect Shannon Kennedy to the Regional Council (ACTION ITEM)
Elect John Anzivino as Regional Council Chair (ACTION ITEM)
Elect Jeff Szyperski as Regional Council Vice-Chair (ACTION ITEM)
New Business
Change in Administrative Fee Policy - Discussion
2023 G&D Update (ACTION ITEM)
Financial Report — Information Item
Application Discussion and Determinations (ACTION ITEM)
VABCC Empowering Black Entrepreneurs Accelerator Pilot Program (Planning)

Stafford County Public Schools Igniting Entrepreneurship (Planning)

RCC Expanding Dual Enrolled HVAC and Diesel Training (Implementation)
Middlesex County Young Entrepreneurs (Implementation)

VTCECE Promoting Careers in Aquaculture 2.0 (Statewide Competitive)
Information Items

January Region 6 Economic Development Stakeholder Summit

Update from September 2023 GO Virginia State Board Meeting

Project Pipeline Update

Adjourn Meeting

William Beale
lan Ginger

William Beale
William Beale
William Beale

Kim McClellan

lan Ginger
lan Ginger
lan Ginger
lan Ginger

Ernisha Hall

Eleanor Smalley &
Abby Wicker
Shannon Kennedy
Miles Friedman and
Trent Funkhouser
Mallory Tuttle

lan Ginger

William Beale

Next Meeting: Monday, January 22, 2024 | Location: University of Mary Washington at Dahlgren


http://www.govirginia6.org/
https://goo.gl/maps/PSZUqudr8hbNNdRm6
https://goo.gl/maps/PSZUqudr8hbNNdRm6
https://zoom.us/j/98992579452?pwd=cnY2em1JRE1XYVFsMDJRTDQ4Mkszdz09

	AGENDA

