

Mary Ball Washington Regional Council GO Virginia Region 6

www.govirginia6.org

Region 6 Regional Council Meeting Monday, October 23, 2023 10:00am – 12:30pm

Virtual Meeting Location – <u>Fredericksburg Nationals Clubhouse, Virginia Credit Union Stadium, 42 Jackie</u>
Robinson Way, <u>Fredericksburg, VA 22401</u>

https://zoom.us/j/98992579452?pwd=cnY2em1JRE1XYVFsMDJRTDQ4Mkszdz09

Meeting ID: 989 9257 9452 | Passcode: govirginia

To Join by Phone: +1 301 715 8592 | **Meeting ID**: 989 9257 9452 | **Passcode**: 0951530548

AGENDA

10:00am	Call to Order	William Beale
10:00am	Roll Call	Ian Ginger
10:05am	Introductions	William Beale
10:10am	Public Involvement	William Beale
10:15am	Consent Agenda (ACTON ITEM)	William Beale
	Approval of July 24, 2023 Minutes (ACTION ITEM)	
10:20am- 10:30am	Approval of MBWRC and DHCD FY24 Contract (ACTION ITEM) Nominating Committee Report	Kim McClellan
10.20am 10.30am	Re-elect Shannon Kennedy to the Regional Council (ACTION ITEM)	KIIII WICCIEIIAII
	Elect John Anzivino as Regional Council Chair (ACTION ITEM)	
	Elect John Anzivino as Regional Council Chair (ACTION ITEM) Elect Jeff Szyperski as Regional Council Vice-Chair (ACTION ITEM)	
10:30am-10:45am	New Business	lan Ginger
10.304111-10.434111		_
	Change in Administrative Fee Policy - Discussion	lan Ginger
	2023 G&D Update (ACTION ITEM)	lan Ginger
40.4542.45	Financial Report – Information Item	lan Ginger
10:45am-12:15pm	Application Discussion and Determinations (ACTION ITEM)	
10:45am	VABCC Empowering Black Entrepreneurs Accelerator Pilot Program (Planning)	Ernisha Hall
11:00am	Stafford County Public Schools Igniting Entrepreneurship (Planning)	Eleanor Smalley &
		Abby Wicker
11:15am	RCC Expanding Dual Enrolled HVAC and Diesel Training (Implementation)	Shannon Kennedy
11:35am	Middlesex County Young Entrepreneurs (Implementation)	Miles Friedman and
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Trent Funkhouser
11:55 am	VTCECE Promoting Careers in Aquaculture 2.0 (Statewide Competitive)	Mallory Tuttle
12:15pm-12:30pm	Information Items	lan Ginger
	January Region 6 Economic Development Stakeholder Summit	-
	Update from September 2023 GO Virginia State Board Meeting	
	Project Pipeline Update	
12:30pm	Adjourn Meeting	William Beale

Next Meeting: Monday, January 22, 2024 | Location: University of Mary Washington at Dahlgren